
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Additional Estimates Hearing—February 2014

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services
Topic: Stationery requirements

Question: 172

Written Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 April 2014
1. How much was spent by each department and agency on the government (Ministers / Parliamentary

Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio from the Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?
a. Detail the items provided to the minister’s office

2. How much was spent on departmental stationary requirements from the Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

Answer

1. Nil.
a. Not applicable.

2. The amount spent on departmental stationery requirements from the Supplementary Budget
Estimates in November 2013 to 31 December 2013 was $50,533.

